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Belize 

Brigadier General (Ret) David Jones. 
Head of Security, Surveillance and Compliance Unit. Belize 

Department of Civil Aviation 
david.jones@civilaviation.gov.bz  

 

Cuba 
Dr. Rex Miguel Greenidge Bernal 
Inspector Aeronáutico DOSO IACC 

Tel: 537 8381115 Ext. 2327 rex.bernal@iacc.avianet.cu  
  

Dominican Republic 

Ramón A. Pirón Bautista 
Enc. de Búsqueda y Salvamento 

Dirección de Navegación Aérea (DINA). Instituto Dominicano 
de Aviación Civil (IDAC) 

rpiron@idac.gov.do; pironb@gmail.com  

  

El Salvador 

Rolando Cruz Hernandez 
Inspector SAR/Coordinador SAR. Autoridad de Aviación Civil 

(AAC) 
rolando.chino@yahoo.es  

 

Haiti 

 Hantz Célestin 
Director of Aeronautical Search and Rescue. Office National 

de L'aviaton Civile (OFNAC) 
 (509) 4895‐3355/ (509) 3170‐4848 
Hantz.Celestin@ofnac.gouv.ht  

  

Honduras 
Jorge Alexis Gonzales Zuniga 
Coordinador SAR Honduras 
jorgegonzaleshn@gmail.com  

 

Jamaica 
Terence Wilson 

SAR Coordinator (acting) 
Terence.Wilson@jcaa.gov.jm  

  

Mexico 

José Armando Constantino Tercero 
Director de Análisis de Accidentes e Incidentes de Aviación, 

DGAC 
jconstan@sct,gob.mx  

  

Nicaragua 

José Erasmo Flores Briceño. 
Inspector SAR/Navegación Aérea (INAC) 

Tel: (+505)22768580 Ext. 1583. Cel: (+505)78332302. 
inspsar@inac.gob.ni  

 

Trinidad and Tobago 
Krishna Ingraham 

kingraham@caa.gov.tt    

United States  David Edwards David.L.Edwards@uscg.mil +1 202 286 3155    

COCESNA  Calvin Zúniga Coello calvin.zuniga@cocesna.org   Rapporteur  

ICAO  Eddian Méndez emendez@icao.int  Secretary 
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Bahamas 
Bryan Wilson 

Senior Assistant Manager for Air Traffic Operation 
northstar7s_8s@hotmail.com  

 

Costa Rica 

Sergio Rodríguez R. 
Gestor de FIC / SAR 

Servicios de Navegación Aérea DGAC 
srodriguezr@dgac.go.cr  

  

Cuba 
Cap. Rigoberto Ochoa Almaguer 

Director de Operaciones y Seguridad Operacional IACC 
rigoberto.ochoa@iacc.avianet.cu  

  

Dominican Republic 

Félix A. Rosa Martínez  
Encargado Dpto. Gestión del Tránsito Aéreo 

Dirección de Navegación Aérea (DINA). 
Instituto Dominicano de Aviación Civil (IDAC) 

felix.rosa@idac.gov.do  

  

El Salvador 

Marco Antonio Henriquez 
Jefe de Vigilancia y seguridad Operacional 

Autoridad de Aviación Civil (AAC) 
Tel: (503) 2565‐4501 mhenriquez@aac.gob.sv 

 

  

Haiti 
Valery Dupont 

 ATC supervisor Chief RCC 
negpeyi@gmail.com +5093121 0010 

 

Jamaica 
Courtney Malcolm 
 UNIT MANAGER 

Courtney.Malcolm@jcaa.gov.jm  
  

Mexico 
Anuar Arturo Aude Cano 
ssops.siva@sedenagob.mx  

  

Nicaragua 
Mario José Altamirano. 

Director de Navegación Aérea (INAC) 
Tel: 22768580 Ext. 1550, 1560. aeronav@inac.gob.ni  

  

Trinidad and Tobago 
Alexis Brathwaite 

abrathwaite@caa.gov.tt  
  

United States 
Catherine Taylor‐Pravia 

Catherine.D.Taylor‐Pravia@uscg.mil  
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